KU

Debtor 1 CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC. (2020)

Claim #22 Date Filed: 9/21/2020

Deiytor 2

£Spcase i filing|

20-11947

Case number

Unied States Bankruptey Cour ter the: District of Delaware

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim | 04/16

i Ciamped Copy Returne”
7 N seif addressed stampet <
7 He copy to return

T3 -

Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current
creditor?

CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Name of thee current creditor (the person or endity 1o De paid Tod this claim)

Qithiar namas the oreditor used with tha dedioe

2. Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

3. Where should notices
- and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure
{FRBF} 2002{g}

RECEIVED
SEP 2 12020

RTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

X No

U Yes. From whom?

Where should notices to the creditor be sent? - Where should payments to the creditor be sent? iif
different)

D'Layne Carter CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT%PBFCM;

Hame Name

P.O. Box 9132 PO BOX 9132

Humber Street Numiper Sireel

Amarillo X 79105-9132 Amarillo X 79105

City Slate ZIP Code City Slate 2P Code

(806) 359-3188

Conact phong Convtact phone

dpcarter@pbfcm.com

Contacl ernall Comtact enad

Unitorm clalm idemtitier for efectronic payments in chaptar 13 (1 you use ongl None

of clalm for this claim?

4. Does this ¢laim amend  XJ Mo
- one already filed? L) Yes, Claim number on cour clsims registry (if known) Filed on
MM DD YT
5. Do you know if anyone ¥} No
else has filed a proof [} vos  ywho made the earlier fiing?

O W AR AR

2011947200921000000000008



Claim #22  Date Filed: 9/21/2020


Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number
you use to identify the
debtor?

3 No

X) Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
Please see attached statement.

7. How much is the claim?

$969.52 . Does this ameount include interest or other charges?

U no

X Yes.Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Ad Valorem Property Taxes

9. Is all or part of tha claim
secured?

RECEIVED
SEP 2 12020

KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

O Ne

Claim secured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and

A ves. Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution.

Nature of property:
Al Real estate.

O Motor vehicle
&l Other. Describe: Mineral Leases
The debt is incurred January st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01,
32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically
Basis for perfection; perfected as a matter of law.

Value of property: Fully Secured

Amount of the claim that is secured:  $969.52
Amount of the claim that is unsacured: [Tha sum of the secured and unsecured
armounts should match the amount in ling 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition;

Annual Interost Rate (when case was filed| 124,

A Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable
) variable nhonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01

lease?

10. 1% this claim based ona  X] No

{J ves. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. 5

right of setofi?

11, Is this claim subjecttoa  &] No

{1 Yes. identify the property:




12. Is alt or part of the claim X} o
entitled to priority under 3 ves

11 U.5.C. § 507(a)}? Amount entitted o priority

A ;lgim may be partly 0 ) ‘ ] i $0.00
prionty and partly Taxes or penalties owed o gavernmental units, 11 U.8.C, § 507 {2){3).
nonpriority. For example, to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.

in some calegorias, the
law limits the amount
entitied to priarity.

Signh Below

The person completing Check the appropriate box:
this proof of claim must
sign and date it. Kl 1 am the ceeditor's attorney or authonzed agent.

FRBP 9011(b).

It wou file this ¢laim

. electronically, FRBP
5005)a)(2) authorizes courts
to astablish local rules
specifying what a signature ) ) ) . ;
isp g 2 signature | understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowdedgment that when calculaling the

armount of the claim, the creditar gave the deblor credit for any payments received loward the debd,

A person who files a

fraudulent claim could be | haye examined the information in this Proof of Clsim and have a reasonable belisf that the information is true

fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned for upto 5

years, or both. L L

18 U.S.C. & 152, 157, and | declare under penalty of perjury that the foragoing is true and correct.

3571.
Executed on date 9/14/2020

MM Y DD YYYY
Pt o o
£

Siginature

Print the name of the person wha Is completing and signing this claim:

D'Layne Carter

X

Name: i i
First name Middie name Last name
Title Attorney for Claimant
RECE“VED Compary Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P.
SEP 2 1 202“ Hentify the corporale servicer &5 the company if the authorized agent is a servicer,
P.O.Box 9132
Address
URTZMAN CARSONCO NSULTANTS Number Streel
Amarillo ™ 79105-9132
City Siate ZIF Code

(806) 359-3188

Caniacl phone Emait dpcarter@pbfcm.com




PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

P.O. Box 9132
Amarillo, TX 79105-9132
(806) 359-3188 FAX: (806) 359-5126

9/14/2020

CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BELINDA LEATHERMAN
800 HILLSIDE

CANADIAN, Texas 79014

RE: In the matter of CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC.
(2020)
Bankruptcy No. 20-11947
In the United States Bankruptcy Court
FOR THE District of Delaware

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the bankruptcy claim in the above numbered and styled cause. The
original has been sent to the court for filing among the papers of said cause. You may keep this copy for your
files. Please call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER,
COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.

D'Layne Carter

encl



Tax Statement
CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

800 HILLSIDE
CANADIAN, TX 79014
Telephone: (806) 323-5393

CHAPARRAL ENERGY LLC Taxpayer ID: 15885
% K E ANDREWS & COMPANY

1900 DALROCK RD

ROWLETT, TX 75088

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED

IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

i Total Dde._ -

$89.80| ©St

$0.00] $314.99| ©St

> bertyCode 36171801/1

$0.00| $335.29| €St

| 2020 | $335. 29|
?RR% 279849 (OR)INT:0:
; liént’.Rroperty Code::361 S
2020 | $47. 34| $0.00] $47 34 est

ANADIAN.INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL > | - '

Page 1




Tax Statement
CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

800 HILLSIDE

CANADIAN, TX 79014
Telephone: (806) 323-5393

CHAPARRAL TEXAS LP Taxpayer ID: 18205

701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114-3114

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

@x Year ’

Code: 36162482
H $114.08
7 TCANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRIC

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020 {091

Page 1



Tax Statement

CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

800 HILLSIDE

CANADIAN, TX 79014
Telephone: (806) 323-5393

CHAPARRAL ROYALTY COMPANY

PO BOX 66687
HOUSTON, TX 77266-6687

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Taxpayer ID: 18309

REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

. “Tax'Due.

TowiDue |

[CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

’ L 7CIie“ht' P

rdr;erty Code: 9805164/1\‘;; i

2020 | | f$0.85}l

"Client Property Code: ;9870467/ :

2020 | : $099'

o 987047111

I. 26é0 $2 12|

$0.00

$2.12

l = i ___ $Q.72|‘

$0 72

2020

est

est

est

est



$0.72] $0.00]

4793)‘RRC 207609” Rl)'INT"‘O"OO

’ 2020 $1. 261 $0. OOI $1.26
E 3017(LEASE NO. 405512) RRC: 2251 3(RI~ T 408
T iClient Property Code® :9937444/1

’ 2020 l $1. 261 $O, 00| $1‘.26‘

JNDS #40 ASE NO. 405542):RRC:: 228180 (R

ent Property Code9937821/1.

{ 2020 I $1. 26| $0.00| $1.2‘6‘
SE NO. 405212)/RRC: ’ 0.000203...- -

$1.68) $0.00] __s168

J (EEASEINO. 74500) RR(

l 2020 L $0. 14[ $0.00’ $0.14
ANADIANINDERENDENT:SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAIL:*

Page 2

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est




Tax Statement
CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

800 HILLSIDE

CANADIAN, TX 79014
Telephone: (806) 323-5393

CHAPARRAL USA ENERGY Taxpayer ID: 18310

1421 E 45TH STREET
SHAWNEE, OK 74804
IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED

IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

16460) RRC:100148 (OR) INT: 0 46667
Client Property. Code: 36145172/1

2020 $48.14 $0.00 $48.14

GEQO: Code N145;

__ CANADIAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL.
Total If Paid By 8/31/2020 |i

Page 1



